
Tier II Definition 
 
For 2013-2014 Implementation, a Tier II school:  
• Is a secondary school that is eligible for, but does not receive, Title I, Part A funds that:  
  

o Is within the lowest achieving 5% of secondary schools in the state that are eligible for, but 
do not receive Title I funds, based on the three (3) year average (i.e., from 2010-2012) 
performance of the “All students” group for the percentage meeting/exceeding on the State 
Assessments in reading/language arts and mathematics combined (i.e., 35.8% or less); and  

  
o Demonstrates lack of progress; or  

  
• Is a secondary school that is eligible for, but does not receive, Title I, Part A funds that:  
  

o Has an average graduation rate, as reported in the Illinois Interactive Report Card, of less 
than 60% over the last three (3) years (i.e., from 2010-2012).  

  
• Is a Title I secondary school in federal improvement, corrective action, or restructuring that does not 
qualify as Tier I that:  
  

o Is no higher achieving than other Tier II schools (i.e., 35.8% or less), based on the three (3) 
year average (i.e., from 2010-2012) performance of the “All students” group for the percentage 
meeting/exceeding on the State’s assessments in reading/language arts and mathematics 
combined; and  

  
o Demonstrates lack of progress; or  

  
• Is a Title I secondary school in federal improvement, corrective action, or restructuring that does not 
qualify as Tier I that:  
  

o Has an average graduation rate, as reported in the Illinois Interactive Report Card, of less 
than 60% over the last three (3) years (i.e., from 2010-2012).  

  
NOTE: The FY 2011, 2012, 2013 SIG 1003(g) funded schools are not included in the Tier II list.  
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



RCDTS Code 

020020010220001 

020910660220001 

030262040260002 

041012050250004 

060162010170002 

070162150170002 

070162180160001 

070162270170001 

070162270170002 

070162270170003 

070162280160001 

090101930170001 

120130100260002 

130581000260002 

130584010260001 

150162990250020 

150162990250534 

150162990250617 

150162990250795 

150162990250820 

150162990250837 

150162990250842 

150162990250846 

200300070260001 

200830020260001 

200830040260001 

220290010260001 

220290030260001 

320461110250014 

320463020160001 

330482170260001 

340490600260022 

400310030260001 

460090640260003 

460860020260001 

490810410250001 

510841860250003 

540921180240022 

560992040170001 
 

District Name 

Cairo USD 1 

Dongola USD 66 

Ramsey CUSD 204 

Rockford SD 205 

J S Morton HSD 201 

Thornton Fractional Twp HSD 215 

CHSD 218 

Rich Twp HSD 227 

Rich Twp HSD 227 

Rich Twp HSD 227 

Bremen CHSD 228 

Rantoul Township HSD 193 

Clay City CUSD 10 

Patoka CUSD 100 

South Central CUD 401 

City of Chicago SD 299 

City of Chicago SD 299 

City of Chicago SD 299 

City of Chicago SD 299 

City of Chicago SD 299 

City of Chicago SD 299 

City of Chicago SD 299 

City of Chicago SD 299 

Gallatin CUSD 7 

Carrier Mills-Stonefort CUSD 2 

Eldorado CUSD 4 

Astoria CUSD 1 

CUSD 3 Fulton County 

Kankakee SD 111 

St Anne CHSD 302 

Abingdon CUSD 217 

Waukegan CUSD 60 

North Greene CUSD 3 

Virginia CUSD 64 

Scott-Morgan CUSD 2 

Rock Island SD 41 

Springfield SD 186 

Danville CCSD 118 

Joliet Twp HSD 204 
 

School Name 

Cairo Jr/Sr High School 

Dongola High School 

Ramsey High School 

Jefferson High School 

J Sterling Morton West High Sch 

Thornton Fractnl So High School 

DD Eisenhower High Sch (Campus) 

Rich East Campus High School 

Rich Central Campus High School 

Rich South Campus High School 

Bremen High School 

Rantoul Twp High School 

Clay City High School 

Patoka Sr High School 

South Central High School 

Hubbard High School 

Prosser Career Academy HS 

Curie Metropolitan High School 

Chicago Military Academy HS 

Chicago Academy High School 

Infinity Math  Science & Tech HS 

Marine Military Academy HS 

Community Services West High Sch 

Gallatin High School 

Carrier Mills-Stonefort H S 

Eldorado High School 

Astoria High School 

Cuba Sr High School 

Kankakee High School 

St Anne Comm High School 

Abingdon High School 

Waukegan High School 

North Greene High School 

Virginia Sr High School 

Bluffs High School 

Rock Island High School 

Springfield Southeast High Sch 

Danville High School 

Joliet Central High School 
 

 


