Tier II Definition

For 2013-2014 Implementation, a Tier II school:

- Is a secondary school that is eligible for, but does not receive, Title I, Part A funds that:
 - o Is within the lowest achieving 5% of secondary schools in the state that are eligible for, but do not receive Title I funds, based on the three (3) year average (i.e., from 2010-2012) performance of the "All students" group for the percentage meeting/exceeding on the State Assessments in reading/language arts and mathematics combined (i.e., 35.8% or less); and
 - Demonstrates lack of progress; or
- Is a secondary school that is eligible for, but does not receive, Title I, Part A funds that:
 - Has an average graduation rate, as reported in the Illinois Interactive Report Card, of less than 60% over the last three (3) years (i.e., from 2010-2012).
- Is a Title I secondary school in federal improvement, corrective action, or restructuring that does not qualify as Tier I that:
 - o Is no higher achieving than other Tier II schools (i.e., 35.8% or less), based on the three (3) year average (i.e., from 2010-2012) performance of the "All students" group for the percentage meeting/exceeding on the State's assessments in reading/language arts and mathematics combined; and
 - Demonstrates lack of progress; or
- Is a Title I secondary school in federal improvement, corrective action, or restructuring that does not qualify as Tier I that:
 - Has an average graduation rate, as reported in the Illinois Interactive Report Card, of less than 60% over the last three (3) years (i.e., from 2010-2012).

NOTE: The FY 2011, 2012, 2013 SIG 1003(g) funded schools are not included in the Tier II list.

RCDTS Code	District Name	School Name
020020010220001	Cairo USD 1	Cairo Jr/Sr High School
020910660220001	Dongola USD 66	Dongola High School
030262040260002	Ramsey CUSD 204	Ramsey High School
041012050250004	Rockford SD 205	Jefferson High School
060162010170002	J S Morton HSD 201	J Sterling Morton West High Sch
070162150170002	Thornton Fractional Twp HSD 215	Thornton Fractnl So High School
070162180160001	CHSD 218	DD Eisenhower High Sch (Campus)
070162270170001	Rich Twp HSD 227	Rich East Campus High School
070162270170002	Rich Twp HSD 227	Rich Central Campus High School
070162270170003	Rich Twp HSD 227	Rich South Campus High School
070162280160001	Bremen CHSD 228	Bremen High School
090101930170001	Rantoul Township HSD 193	Rantoul Twp High School
120130100260002	Clay City CUSD 10	Clay City High School
130581000260002	Patoka CUSD 100	Patoka Sr High School
130584010260001	South Central CUD 401	South Central High School
150162990250020	City of Chicago SD 299	Hubbard High School
150162990250534	City of Chicago SD 299	Prosser Career Academy HS
150162990250617	City of Chicago SD 299	Curie Metropolitan High School
150162990250795	City of Chicago SD 299	Chicago Military Academy HS
150162990250820	City of Chicago SD 299	Chicago Academy High School
150162990250837	City of Chicago SD 299	Infinity Math Science & Tech HS
150162990250842	City of Chicago SD 299	Marine Military Academy HS
150162990250846	City of Chicago SD 299	Community Services West High Sch
200300070260001	Gallatin CUSD 7	Gallatin High School
200830020260001	Carrier Mills-Stonefort CUSD 2	Carrier Mills-Stonefort H S
200830040260001	Eldorado CUSD 4	Eldorado High School
220290010260001	Astoria CUSD 1	Astoria High School
220290030260001	CUSD 3 Fulton County	Cuba Sr High School
320461110250014	Kankakee SD 111	Kankakee High School
320463020160001	St Anne CHSD 302	St Anne Comm High School
330482170260001	Abingdon CUSD 217	Abingdon High School
340490600260022	Waukegan CUSD 60	Waukegan High School
400310030260001	North Greene CUSD 3	North Greene High School
460090640260003	Virginia CUSD 64	Virginia Sr High School
460860020260001	Scott-Morgan CUSD 2	Bluffs High School
490810410250001	Rock Island SD 41	Rock Island High School
510841860250003	Springfield SD 186	Springfield Southeast High Sch
540921180240022	Danville CCSD 118	Danville High School
560992040170001	Joliet Twp HSD 204	Joliet Central High School